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ADVANCED METERING SYSTEM CUSTOMER CHARGE 
RATE SCHEDULE 

 

SCHEDULE AMS 

I. AVAILABILITY 
 

This Rate is available to all Customers of Entergy Louisiana, LLC (“ELL” or the 
“Company”), where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable phase and voltage are 
adjacent to the premises to be served, and Service is taken according to the Terms and 
Conditions and Service Standards of the Company.   

 
Generally, unless otherwise specified herein, capitalized terms used throughout this 
document are as defined in the Company’s Terms and Conditions. 

 
II. APPLICABILITY 
 

Pursuant to the Louisiana Public Service Commission’s Order No. U-34320, the 
Advanced Metering System Customer Charges as defined in III. Monthly AMS Customer 
Charges shall become effective with the first billing cycle of January 2019 and continue 
through the last billing cycle of January 2035. 

 
This rider applies to rate schedules for metered electric service:  RS-G, RS-L, MMRA-L, 
SGS-G, GS-G, GS-TOD-G, GS-L, WHSH-L, MMGS-L, LGS-L, LPS-G, LPS-TOD-G, 
HLFS-G, HLFS-TOD-G, LPHLF-G, NGPCS-G, EIS-G, EEIS-G, ASPS-G, NGPS-G, LIS-
L, LIPS-L, LAIPS-L, LLHLFPS-L, EOPF-L, EECS-L, NGPCS-L, FTS-L, EAPS-G, EAPS-
L, LCOP, TSL-L, WPS-G, MP-L and any other metered electric service not listed.  This 
rider applies to rate schedules SMQ-G and QFSS-L only when the customer does not 
also take firm service under another rate schedule.   

 
This rider does not apply to unmetered services including, but not limited to, the following 
rate schedules: UMS-L, UMS-G, TSS-G, and rate schedules for unmetered lighting 
service. 

 
III. MONTHLY AMS CUSTOMER CHARGES  
 

Implementation Month AMS Customer Charge 

January 2019 $2.22 

January 2020 $2.74 

January 2021 $2.91 

January 2022 $2.83 

January 2023 $2.62 

January 2024 $2.41 

January 2025 $2.20 

January 2026 $1.99 

January 2027 $1.78 

January 2028 $1.57 

January 2029 $1.36 
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January 2030 $1.15 

January 2031 $0.94 

January 2032 $0.73 

January 2033 $0.52 

January 2034 $0.31 

January 2035 $0.10 

January 2036 $0.00 

January 2037 $0.00 
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